
              Swimming – Yearly Cohort Data 
 

Schools are required to publish how many pupils within their year 6 cohort are meeting the National Curriculum 
requirement to: - 
 

x Swim competently, confidently and proficiently over a distance of at least 25 metres 
x Use a range of strokes effectively 
x Perform safe self-rescue in different water-based situations. 

 

Meeting national curriculum requirements 
for swimming and water safety 

2018 
Cohort 

2019 
Cohort 

2020 
Cohort   

What % of your Year 6 cohort, swim 
competently, confidently and proficiently over 
a distance of at least 25 metres? 

17/34 
50% 

28/35 
80% 

34/42 
80.9%   

What % of your Year 6 cohort, use a 
range of strokes effectively [e.g. front 
crawl, backstroke & breaststroke]? 

25/34 
74% 

30/35 
85.7% 

29/42 
69%   

What % of your Year 6 cohort perform safe 
self-rescue in different water-based 
situations? 

17/34 
50% 

23/35 
65.7% 

28/42 
66.7%   

Schools can choose to use the Primary PE and 
Sport Premium to provide additional provision for 
swimming but this must be for activity over and 
above the national curriculum requirements.  
Have you used it in this way? 

Yes/No Yes/No Yes/No 

 

 

 

2020 Cohort  
 

x Assessed September 2019 
x 8 pupils will attend extra 

swimming after SATs 
x 5 pupils will also attend 

extra self- rescue lessons 
after SATs 

 

Data correct as of 
September 2019 – will 
be updated July 2020 

 

JULY 2020 
UPDATE  

Data still stands – as 
no extra swimming 

could be provided due 
to Covid-19 school 

closures. 
 


