

Schools are required to publish how many pupils within their year 6 cohort are meeting the National Curriculum requirement to: -

- Swim competently, confidently and proficiently over a distance of at least 25 metres
- Use a range of strokes effectively
- Perform safe self-rescue in different water-based situations.

Meeting national curriculum requirements for swimming and water safety	2018 Cohort	2019 Cohort	2020 Cohort	
What % of your Year 6 cohort, swim competently, confidently and proficiently over a distance of at least 25 metres?	17/34 50%	28/35 80%	34/42 80.9%	2020 Cohort • Assessed September 2019 • 8 pupils will attend extra swimming after SATs • 5 pupils will also attend extra self- rescue lessons after SATs
What % of your Year 6 cohort, use a range of strokes effectively [e.g. front crawl, backstroke & breaststroke]?	25/34 74%	30/35 85.7%	29/42 69%	
What % of your Year 6 cohort perform safe self-rescue in different water-based situations?	17/34 50%	23/35 65.7%	28/42 66.7%	
Schools can choose to use the Primary PE and Sport Premium to provide additional provision for swimming but this must be for activity over and above the national curriculum requirements. Have you used it in this way?	Yes/ <u>No</u>	Yes/ <u>No</u>	Yes/ <u>No</u>	JULY 2020 UPDATE Data still stands - as no extra swimming
			Data correct as of September 2019 – wi be updated July 2020	